Amphenol
Amphenol PCD Shenzhen
HVCO
High Voltage Coupler Outlet
2
CONTENTS
IEC STANDARD - TERMS AND DEFINITIONS…………………………................ 3

LXXXX: Cable lenght (unit in mm)
13
HOw TO ORDER
                                                          HVCO                                                                                                      I M SC R6 PSXXX T R w lXXXX  XXXX
   I: IEC Type 2 Charge outlet
  Connector type:
  M: Plug / Plug + Vehicle connector (see p.12) /
       Vehicle connector
  F:  Socket-outlet / Vehicle inlet
  S: EVSE coupler (Plug or socket-outlet)
  SC: Plug + Vehicle connector (see p.12)
  Omit SC: Vehicle coupler (Vehicle connector or
                   vehicle inlet)
  Contact size:
  R6: 6mm Radsok, pin contact
  Type of connector and insert arrangements:
  PSXXX: 20A cable side (Plug Slow / Vehicle connector Slow)
  PFXXX: 32A cable side (Plug Fast / Vehicle connector Fast)
  SSXXX: 20A panel side (Socket-outlet Slow / Vehicle inlet Slow)
  SFXXX: 32A cable side (Socket-outlet Fast / Vehicle inlet Fast)
  Temperature sensor:
  T: Temperature sensor
  Omit: No temperature sensor needed
  R: Resistor inside the plug / vehicle connector
  Omit: No resistor needed
  W: Protection tube
  Omit: No protection tube needed
 Cable length:
  LXXXX: Cable lenght (Unit in mm)
  Omit: No cable needed
 Cable accessories:
  XXXX: Cable accessories or customer code
14
KEY FEATURES:
Compliant with:
IEC 62196-2
IEC 62196-3
High current contacts with
Amphenol Radsok technology
MECHANICAl
Mating cycles > 10,000 cycles (unloading)
Connector (in mated condition) retention force:
AC coupler
Unmating 100N Max
Mating 200N Min
DC coupler
Unmating 140N Max
Mating 200N Min
ElECTRICAl
Rated current 32A Max (R6)
125A Max (R8)
Rated voltage 480V Max AC (R6)
1000V/750V Max DC (R8)
Contact resistance 0.5MΩ Max (R6)
0.35MΩ Max (R8)
Insulation resistance >100MΩ
ENVIRONMENTAl
Protection degree IP44 (mated)
Operating ambiant
temperature -30°C to 50°C
MATERIAl
Shell Nylon
Contact Copper alloy, silver or nickel
plating
lnserts Thermoplastic
Sealing gasket Rubber or silicon rubber
Insulator inflammability Ul94V0
HVCO IEC COMBO - TECHNICAl CHARACTERISTICS
15
IEC COMBO VEHIClE INlET DIMENSIONS
Rear mount without protection cap
Rear mount with protection cap

1000V/750V 125A
18
HOw TO ORDER
HVCO                                                                                                      C M X A R8 SFXXX lXXXX  XXXX
  C: IEC Combo
  Connector type:
  M: Vehicle connector
  F: Vehicle inlet
  Power cable size:
  X: AC + DC (refer to the table below)
  Protection cap:
  A: Protection cap (only for receptacle)
  Contact size:
  R8: 8mm Radsok (for vehicle connector) or 8mm pin contact
         (for vehicle inlet)
  Type of connector and insert arrangements:
  PFXXX: 32A cable side (Vehicle connector Fast)
  SFXXX: 32A cable side (Vehicle inlet Fast)
  Cable length:
  LXXXX: Cable length (Unit in mm)
  Omit: No cable needed
  Cable accessories:
  XXXX: Cable accessories or customer code
                                                          HVCO                                                                                                      CB ElOCK H
        CB: IEC COMBO
ELOCK: Interlock
          H: Hella electronic lock
HOw TO ORDER: Interlock actuator